## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3056

Page 1, after line 9, insert:

"WHEREAS, 114,047 North Dakotans are receiving Social Security benefits; and

**WHEREAS**, 81,968 North Dakotans are receiving Social Security retirement benefits; and

**WHEREAS**, 12,652 North Dakotans are receiving Social Security disability benefits; and

**WHEREAS**, 19,427 North Dakotans are receiving Social Security survivor's benefits; and

**WHEREAS**, 4,740 North Dakota children under age 18 are receiving Social Security benefits; and"

Page 2, line 3, replace "its" with "the", replace the second comma with "of", and replace "needs to be" with ", the President and Congress can and should make some adjustments to improve its operation while preserving its essential character as the foundation of America's retirement system"

Page 2, line 4, remove "fixed permanently"

Page 2, line 15, remove "and"

Page 2, remove lines 16 and 17

Renumber accordingly